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When recorded return to:
Homestake Mining Company
P, O. Box 10628
Reno, NV 89510

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK
NEVADA

STATE OF NEVADA )
} ss.
COUNTY OF WASHQE )

The undersigned, G. J. Molinari, certifies that at least ONE = = .
HUNDRED DOLLARS per claim was expended for development, labor and
improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment -
work for the assessment year ending September 1, 1986 for the '
unpatented mining claims, as listed on the attached Exhibit A, o
generally located in Section 3, Township 28 North, Range 49 East, S
MDB&M, Eureka County, Nevada. _ o

The work consisted of geological mapping and geochemical éampiing—
(see attached report). )
The work described above was performed at the following loca-
tions: All contiguous claims.

Said work was performed between July 11, 1986 and August 13,
1986. A total of more than $2,400.00 was expended in performing
the work, or equivalent value added. The work was performed by
Homestake personnel.

All of the aforesaid unpatented mining claims are contiguous-and
work on, or for the benefit of, any one claim or group of claims
tends to develop all the claims. The work was performed for the
purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims and to
maintain and hold such claims for the owners/lessees of said
claims, Homestake Mining Company.

DATED this Sth day of September, 1986.

By }]((}l N bt el

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this S5th day of September, 1986.

D A g T
Notary (Public

i B b ALY

TyerLA J. McPHIE
Nolary Puiic - Siale of Nevaga
A fea 2ACORT Aasoited 10 Aashee County

1A APADNTMENT EXFIRLS JUNE 13, 152 §

e THY RIS VT

BOON | 4 8 PAGE3 TS




Dowey Dann (24}

BLM.NO

- — W R T - ———————

#24

32813613
328364
328365
328366
328367
jzplee
328369
328370
328371
328372
328373
328374
32813175
328376
328377
328378
328379
328380
328381
328382
328383
328384
328385
328386

800K | 4 8 PAGE3 B0

COUNTY

———— - -

EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EURERA



Geological mapping and geochemical sampling were conducted on behal €
of the claims listed in the preceding Aflidavit, by Homestake Mining
Company, during the period of July Lll1-14, 1986, hugust 12-13, 1986,
This project consisted of eleven man days ol geolagic mapping, and the
collection of 114 vegetation and 10 rock outcrap samples. Both the
mapping and sampling programs were conducted by and under the super-
vision of G, J. Molinari, Geologist for Homestake Mining Company, with
a BA from Chice State College, Chico, California.

The geoloqy of the property is entirely intrusive related, with Cretaceous
stocks and dikes of intermediate to felsic composition making up the
majority of exposed rocks in the area. These units have been cut by a

series of high angle basin and range type structures.

Geologic mapping was performed on all claims of the contiquous CF
claim block. Samples were taken on claims CF Qm=24.

Interpretation of the ygeology along with sample results have indicated
several mineralized zones in the area that may have economic potential.

::.“3@ r T REQUEST OF

%"/’]{3 PAZE":}“ L.

gcSEP 10 AIG: 90

BOOK | 48 PAGE3 G |



