When recorded return to: Homestake Mining Company P. O. Box 10628 Reno, NV 89510

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK NEVADA

STATE OF NEVADA

SS

COUNTY OF WASHOE

The undersigned, G. J. Molinari, certifies that at least ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, 1986 for the unpatented mining claims, as listed on the attached Exhibit A, generally located in Section 3, Township 28 North, Range 49 East, MDB&M, Eureka County, Nevada.

The work consisted of geological mapping and geochemical sampling (see attached report).

The work described above was performed at the following locations: All contiguous claims.

Said work was performed between July 11, 1986 and August 13, 1986. A total of more than \$2,400.00 was expended in performing the work, or equivalent value added. The work was performed by Homestake personnel.

All of the aforesaid unpatented mining claims are contiguous and work on, or for the benefit of, any one claim or group of claims tends to develop all the claims. The work was performed for the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and hold such claims for the owners/lessees of said claims, Homestake Mining Company.

DATED this 5th day of September, 1986.

By I Makinen

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of September, 1986.

Notary public

BOOK 1 48 PAGE 3 7 9

TVIYLA J. MCPHIE

NOICTY PUBLIC - State of Nevada

Application restricted in Walner County

LAT APPLICATION EXPIRES JUNE 19, 1968

Dewey Dann (24)

NAME	BLM.NO	COUNTY
CF #1	328363	EUREKA
CF #2	328364	EUREKA
CF #3	328365	EUREKA
CF #4	328366	EUREKA
CF #5	328367	EUREKA
CF #6	328368	EUREKA
CF #7	328369	EUREKA
CF #8	328370	EUREKA
CF #9	328371	EUREKA 🦳
CF #10	328372	EUREKA
CF #11	328373	EUREKA
CF #12	328374	EUREKA
CF #13	328375	EUREKA
CF #14	328376	EUREKA
CF #15	328377	EUREKA
CF #16	328378	EUREKA
CF #17	328379	EUREKA
CF #18	328380	EUREKA
·	328381	EUREKA
	328382	EUREKA
·	328383	EUREKA
	328384	EUREKA
CF #22	328385	EUREKA
CF #23	328386	EUREKA
CF #24	220300	

800K | 48 PAGE 380

Geological mapping and geochemical sampling were conducted on behalf of the claims listed in the preceding Affidavit, by Homestake Mining Company, during the period of July 11-14, 1986, August 12-13, 1986. This project consisted of eleven man days of geologic mapping, and the collection of 114 vegetation and 10 rock outcrop samples. Both the mapping and sampling programs were conducted by and under the supervision of G. J. Molinari, Geologist for Homestake Mining Company, with a BA from Chico State College, Chico, California.

The geology of the property is entirely intrusive related, with Cretaceous stocks and dikes of intermediate to felsic composition making up the majority of exposed rocks in the area. These units have been cut by a series of high angle basin and range type structures.

Geologic mapping was performed on all claims of the contiguous CF claim block. Samples were taken on claims CF 9-24.

Interpretation of the geology along with sample results have indicated several mineralized zones in the area that may have economic potential.

RECORDED AT DEDUEST OF Forme STAKE PAGE 38.L.

86 SEP 10 A10: 50

BOOK | 48 PAGE 38 |